XCKU115-2FLVA2104E Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XCKU115-2FLVA2104E-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XCKU115-2FLVA2104E
Description IC FPGA 832 I/O 2104FCBGA
Detailed Description Kintex® UltraScale™ Field Programmable Gate Arra
y (FPGA) IC 832 77721600 1451100 2104-BBGA, FCB

.
Page 4
UltraScale Device Ordering Information
Xilinx
Commercial
UltraScaleV: Virtex
K: Kintex
F: Lid
L: Lid SSI
B: Lidless
Value Index F: Flip-Chip
(1.0mm)
S: Flip-Chip
(0.8mm)
V: RoHS 6/6
G: RoHS 6/6
w/exemption 15
Package
Designator
Speed Grade
-1 = Slowest
-L1 = Low Power
(Kintex only)
-H1 = Slowest or Mid
(Virtex only)
-2 = Mid
-3 = Fastest
Footprint
Temperature
Grade
(C, E, I)
C = Commercial (Tj = 0°C to +85°C)
E = Extended (Tj = 0°C to +100°C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
Package
Pin Count
XC V U ### -1 F L V A #### C
Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets found at www.xilinx.com
For valid part/package combinations,
go to DS890, UltraScale Architecture and Product Overview: Device-Package Combinations and Maximum I/Os Tables
XCKU115-2FLVA2104E AMD IC FPGA 832 I/O 2104FCBGA
© Copyright 2013–2016 Xilinx
.
UltraScale™ Device Footprint Compatibility
HR I/O, HP I/O, GTH 16.3Gb/s; GTY 30.5Gb/s
Package
Dimensions
(mm)
23x23 27x27 31x31 35x35 40x40 42.5x42.5
Package
Footprint
A784 A676 A900 A1156 A1517 C1517 D1517 B1760
XCKU025 104, 208, 12, 0
XCKU035 104, 364, 8, 0 104, 208, 16, 0 104, 364, 16, 0 104, 416, 16, 0
XCKU040 104, 364, 8, 0 104, 208,16, 0 104, 364, 16, 0 104, 416, 20, 0
XCKU060 104, 416, 28, 0 104, 520, 32, 0
XCKU085 N/A 104, 520, 48, 0 104, 572, 44, 0
XCKU095 52, 468, 20, 8(1) N/A 52, 468, 20, 20(1) 52, 650, 32, 16(1)
XCKU115 104, 520, 48, 0 N/A 104, 234, 64, 0 104, 598, 52, 0
XCVU065 52, 468, 20, 20 N/A N/A
XCVU080 52, 468, 20, 20 52, 286, 32, 32 52, 650, 32, 16
XCVU095 52, 468, 20, 20 52, 286, 32, 32 52, 650, 32, 16
XCVU125 52, 286, 40, 32 52, 650, 36, 16
Page 5
23mm–42.5mm